
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT NO. :  034-253, PCN I1MU
COUNTY :  Sanborn

TYPE OF WORK :  Twin 30" RC Pipe Replacement
Page 1 of 2 LETTING DATE : 10/5/09

Smith & Smith Construction Dixie Verink Trucking Site 2 Inc. VanderPol Dragline Inc
BIDDERS 27083 Kerslake Pl. 3020 S Ohlman 300 S Main Suite 103 1001 Hot Rod Road

Tea, SD  57064 Mitchell, SD  57301 Sioux Falls, SD  57104 Mitchell, SD  57301
BID SECURITY BID BOND BID BOND BID BOND BID BOND

CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION NA NA NA Prequalified
NUMBER ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
009E0010 Mobilization LS Lump Sum LUMP SUM 18000.00 LUMP SUM 15000.00 LUMP SUM 30000.00 LUMP SUM 34000.00
110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 134 10.00 1340.00 25.00 3350.00 15.00 2010.00 10.00 1340.00
110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 178 10.00 1780.00 10.00 1780.00 10.00 1780.00 6.00 1068.00
120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 210 10.00 2100.00 12.00 2520.00 10.00 2100.00 15.00 3150.00
250E0010 Incidental Work LS Lump Sum LUMP SUM 20000.00 LUMP SUM 10000.00 LUMP SUM 7500.00 LUMP SUM 14600.00
260E1010 Base Course Ton 105 20.00 2100.00 25.00 2625.00 20.00 2100.00 28.75 3018.75
320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 40 160.00 6400.00 300.00 12000.00 300.00 12000.00 195.00 7800.00
421E0100 Pipe Culvert Undercut CuYd 50 20.00 1000.00 10.00 500.00 20.00 1000.00 65.00 3250.00
450E0162 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 134 50.00 6700.00 50.00 6700.00 45.00 6030.00 48.75 6532.50
450E0170 30" RCP, Install Ft 134 50.00 6700.00 75.00 10050.00 55.00 7370.00 42.00 5628.00
450E2204 30" RCP Sloped End, Furnish Each 4 600.00 2400.00 700.00 2800.00 525.00 2100.00 575.00 2300.00
450E2205 30" RCP Sloped End, Install Each 4 400.00 1600.00 500.00 2000.00 500.00 2000.00 400.00 1600.00
462E0200 Controlled Density Fill CuYd 48 100.00 4800.00 45.00 2160.00 200.00 9600.00 99.20 4761.60
634E0010 Flagging Hour 120 22.16 2659.20 22.16 2659.20 22.16 2659.20 22.16 2659.20
634E0100 Traffic Control Unit 602 2.00 1204.00 2.50 1505.00 3.00 1806.00 2.50 1505.00
634E0120 Traffic Control Miscellaneous LS Lump Sum LUMP SUM 1500.00 LUMP SUM 3000.00 LUMP SUM 3000.00 LUMP SUM 5825.00
634E0610 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type Ft 144 3.00 432.00 3.00 432.00 4.00 576.00 2.50 360.00
634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking Ft 1400 1.00 1400.00 1.50 2100.00 1.50 2100.00 0.45 630.00
734E0010 Erosion Control LS Lump Sum LUMP SUM 1000.00 LUMP SUM 8000.00 LUMP SUM 4000.00 LUMP SUM 2500.00

TOTALS 83115.20 89181.20 99731.20 102528.05



BIDDERS

BID SECURITY
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION

NUMBER ITEM UNIT QUANTITY 
009E0010 Mobilization LS Lump Sum
110E0500 Remove Pipe Culvert Ft 134
110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 178
120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 210
250E0010 Incidental Work LS Lump Sum
260E1010 Base Course Ton 105
320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 40
421E0100 Pipe Culvert Undercut CuYd 50
450E0162 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish Ft 134
450E0170 30" RCP, Install Ft 134
450E2204 30" RCP Sloped End, Furnish Each 4
450E2205 30" RCP Sloped End, Install Each 4
462E0200 Controlled Density Fill CuYd 48
634E0010 Flagging Hour 120
634E0100 Traffic Control Unit 602
634E0120 Traffic Control Miscellaneous LS Lump Sum
634E0610 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type Ft 144
634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking Ft 1400
734E0010 Erosion Control LS Lump Sum

TOTALS

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT NO. :  034-253, PCN I1MU
COUNTY :  Sanborn

TYPE OF WORK :  Twin 30" RC Pipe Replacement
Page 2 of 2 LETTING DATE : 10/5/09

Nolz Dragline & Const. Inc Metro Construction
2700 E 60th St. North 2219 E 39th St. N NO BID RETURNED
Sioux Falls, SD  57104 Sioux Falls, SD 57104

BID BOND BID BOND BATES CONSTRUCTION CO.
Prequalified Prequalified BOB LAW, INC

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEL UNDERGROUND
LUMP SUM 35000.00 LUMP SUM 30000.00 HANSON PIPE & PRODUCTS

2.50 335.00 10.00 1340.00 JEFF MILLER
4.00 712.00 10.00 1780.00 KALB CONSTRUCTION

15.00 3150.00 10.00 2100.00 LA CARLSON CONTR.
LUMP SUM 14000.00 LUMP SUM 57000.00 NORTHERN PLAINS CONST.

35.00 3675.00 25.00 2625.00 NORTHWEST LANDSCAPING INC.
250.00 10000.00 175.00 7000.00 OBAN CONSTRUCTION
40.00 2000.00 100.00 5000.00 ROUNDS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
40.00 5360.00 50.00 6700.00 SCHWEIGERT CONSTRUCTION
30.00 4020.00 100.00 13400.00 SCOTT HIRNING

600.00 2400.00 1000.00 4000.00 SLOWEY CONSTRUCTION INC.
200.00 800.00 1000.00 4000.00 T & R CONTRACTING
350.00 16800.00 100.00 4800.00 TOTAL TILLING INC.
22.16 2659.20 22.16 2659.20 BUSKERUD CONSTRUCTION INC.
2.50 1505.00 2.76 1661.52

LUMP SUM 6000.00 LUMP SUM 2200.00
3.50 504.00 4.00 576.00
1.00 1400.00 1.15 1610.00

LUMP SUM 3750.00 LUMP SUM 10000.00

114070.20 158451.72


